
_j_ -

GIRLS 0.W.O.S.S.A. TRACK & FIELD RECORDS - 1973 - REVISED

MIDGET GIRLS:

JUNIOR GIRLS:

12.05
12.6

25.25
57.25

2.29.0
0.53.0

5.23M
1.62M

38.59M
10. 05M
35. 6 414
5.21.5

— 1972
— 1970
— 1973
— 1972
— 1973
— 3.970
— 1969
— 1972
— 1972
— 1972
— 1973
— 1973

10014 Margeet MacGowan, Waterford U. H. S. . 3.2.5 — 1970
6014 Hurdles Helen Row, Waterloo—Oxford .12.25 — 197i
200M Margaret MacGowan, Waterford 0. H. S. 26.1 — 1970
40014 Donna Churchill, Pauline Johnson 1.01.2 — 197380014 Donna Chur hill, Pauline Johnson 2.A5 — 19734 x 10014 rd Grand River C. I 52.8 — 1973Long Jump MartaGreesiowski, Erin 0. H. S 4.9711 — 1971High Jump Jacqui Crone, Port Dover 0. S. S ‘1.57M — 1971Discus Throw Caroline Duncan, Cameron Heights C. I. 30.821 — 1970Shot Put Pat Brubacher, Cameron Heights C. I. 9.97M — 1972
Javelin Janice Fairfax, Brantford C. I 30.7CM — 1973150014 Karen Koch, Southwood S. S 5.36.6 — 1973

lOOM Margaret MacGowan, Waterford 0. H. S.
8014 Hurdles Lix Damman, Eastwood C. I
20DM Barb Bishop, Centennial C. V. I
400M Margaret MacGowan, Waterford D. H. S.
BOOM Elaine MCCrea, Paris D. H. S

a lOOM rel Eastwood C. I
Long Jump L. Copeman, Centennial C. V. I
High Jump J. Dietrich, Gait C. V. I
Discus Throw Carolyn Duncan, Cameron Heights C. I.
Shot Put Julie Cradder, Grand River C. I
Javelin Marianne Murphy, Delhi U. H. S
150DM Kathy Lanson, Paris D. H. S

SENIOR GIRLS:

10014 Margaret MacGowan, Waterford 0. H. S. . 11.9 — 19738014 Joan Humphrey, Guelph C. V. I 12.5 — 197020DM Debbie Miller, Pauline Johnson C. I. . 25.9 — 197040DM Margaret MacGowan, Waterford 0. II. S. 58.1 — 1973800M Mary O’Neil, Morth Park 2.28.6 — 3.9734 x 10014 rel. Pauline Johnson C. I 52.8 — 1970Long Jump.... MacGowan 5.27 — 1973High Jump.... Joan Humphrey, Guelph C. I l.67M — 1970Discus Throw. Sandy Wahl, Grand River C. I 34.08M — 1967JavelIn Cathy Cook, Saugeen 34.1114 — 1973Shot Put Sandy Wahl, Grand River C. I 10.67M — 1967150DM D. Cejnar, Southwood S. S 5.36.3 — 1973



MIDGET INDIVIDUAL WINNERS

First Donna Churchill Pauline Johnson 20 pts.

Second Kim Parker G. R. cc. . 16 pts.

Third Lorraine Kelleher Delhi 16 pta.
Tied Jill Yeates Olenview 16 pta.

JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL WINNERS

First Karen Johnson Southwood 30 pta.

Second Barb Bishop Centennial 20 pta

Third Sylvia Malgadey Cameron 18 pts.

SENIOR INDIVIDUAL POINTS

First Marg Macaowan Waterford 30 pta.

Second Connie O’Neil W. C. I. 19 pts.
‘fled Marg O’Neil North Park 19 pta.

WINNING SCHOOLS

MIDGET

Grand River 46 pta.
Glenview Park 22 pta.
Paris School 21 pta.

JUNIOR

Southwood 52 pta.
Centennial 27 pta.
Cameron 25 pta.

SENIOR

Waterford 41 pta.
North Park 26 pta.
Southod 23 pta.

OVEJI AL.L

Southwood 85 pta.
Grand River 56 pta.
North Park 50 pta.



MIDGET

NAME SCHOOL JANCE

Liz Klassen Rookway 4.83.2 iii.
Sue Lainson Parks 4.67 m.
Karen Miller Grand River 4.65 me
Debbie Marsh Guelph 4.64.3 m.
Michelle Clark Owen Sound 4.61.2 m.
Carol Cowans Preston 4.56 m.

JAVELIN

Janice Rairrax Brantford C.V.I. 30.76 a.
Nancy Harley Valley Heights 30.26 m.
Kelly Wood Brantford C.V.I. 27.67 m.
Melanie Brown 3. P. Ross 27.55 a.
Jane Sockie Waterloo 27.06 a.
Kathy Walker Norwell 25.20 a.

HIGH JUMP

Tracy Rutherford Southwood 1.53 a.
Carol Gowans Preston High School 1.49 a.

,Man Shay Simooe l.l7 a.
t,Sue Logie 3. Diefenbacher 3.3. 1.42 a.

Kim Parker Grand River 1.39 a.
L. Ramsey Georgian Bay 8.3. 1.39 a.

SHOT PUT

Susan Hammer Eastwood 0.1. 9.25
Lorraine Kelleher Delhi 8.89
Jane Stockie Waterloo Oxford 8.53
Susan Szoke Grey Highlands 8.15
3. Green Glenview Park 8.095
Cathy Kerr Paris D.H.3 8.o6

DISCUSS

Lorraine Kelleher Delhi D.S.S. 26.595
Carol Stetfier Waterloo 0.1. 25.335
Susan Szoke Grey Highlands 24.59
Janice Fairfax Brantford 0.1. 24.23
Dianne Halbert Grey Highlands 24.17
Joanne Vanoene Pergus 23.57



400 METRES

MIDGET

SCHOOL TIME

Donna Churchill
Kim Parker
Carol Gonna
Patti Hoch
Liz S’ac1auan
Donna MoMuflen

HURDLES

P. J. C.
Grand River
Preston H. S.
St. Mary’s
Bluevale
J. P. Roes

61.2
63.2
63.7
64.5
64.85
65.0

Helen Row
Karen Millar
Kim Hendry
Mary Lounds
Lori Harbinger
Debbie Marsh

Waterloo Oxford
Grand River
Glenview Park 5.3.
Georgian Bay S.S.
Waterloo Oxford
Gait C.V.I.

12.25 New Record
12.5
13.5
13.6
13.9
15.1

200 METRES

Kim Parker
Jill Yeatea
Susan Braungart
Laurie Muckler

(Qkdele Crieser
Sue Lainson

100 METRES

Grand River
Glenview Park
Grand River
Paris P.B.S.
Brantrord C.!.
Paris D.H.S.

27.0
27.55
27.7
28.0
28.2
28.3

Jill Yeates
Sharon LePler
Janis Waite
Lone Muckler
Karen Miller
Terry McKay

8oo METRES

Glenview Park
Waterford
Simcoe
Paris P.B.S.
Grand River
Paris D.H.S.

13.05
13.25
13.3
13.35
13.45
13.8

Donna Churchill
Patti Hoech
Debbie Willamens
Donna McMullen
Darlene Larke

RELAY

Pauline Johnson
St. Mary’s
Valley Heights
3. P. Ross
Grand River

2.22.45 New Record
2.35.1
2.37.4
2.38.1
2.38.4

Grand River
Paris P. H. S.
Waterloo Oxford
Pieston
luevale

52.8 Record
54.05
54.6
54.9
54.9
55.2Simcoe



MIDGET

QWRDLES con’t

1500 METRES

Karen Koch Southwood 5:36.6
Ma Vogel St. Mary’s 5:41.4
Wendy Woods Branttord 5:43.8
S. Lotus Siaooe 0.8. 5:47.1
.7. Zdrflvk Simooe 0.8. 5:47.1
Linda Atkinson G.LS.S. 5.50.6



JUNIOR

Discus
NAfl SCHOOL DISTANCE

Dorothy Miller Orangeville 30.35 in.
Carrie McNeil North Park C.I. 27.23 in.
Toni Kennedy Pauline Johnson 26.95 in.
Michelle Kough fl1hi D.3.8. 26.93 n.
Kath Helm St. Mary’s H.8. 26.35 in.
Pat Mulligan Grey Highlands 25.935 in.

JUNIOR SHOT PUT

Sue HOpkins Grand River 0. I. 9.77 in.
Pat Mulligan Grey Highlands 9.76 in.
Pat Brubacher Bluevale 9.60 in.
Sue Soherer Waterloo Oxford 9.48 in.
Sheni Gallant St. Benedict 8.3. 9.06 m.
Kathy Helm St. Mary’s H.S. 8.96 in.

LONG JUMP

Karen Johnson Southwood 5.16
Sylvia Malgadey Cameron 4.96
Martha Box Grey Highland 4.78

ona Maclntyrs Centennial 4.63
arcia Stevens Pauline Johnson 4.61

Cathy Schaefer Cameron 4.51

JAVELIN

Marianne Mur)hy Delhi 35.64 in. Record
Kathy Helm St. Mary’s 30.21. in.
Caron Morrlnson Orangeville 30.15 m.
Judy Richa’daon J. F. Ross 30.12 in.
Pat Mullican Grey Highlands 29.05 in.
Marilyn 9nzroe Valley Heights 28.90 m.

HIGH JUMP

Jean Districh Galt 1.57
Karen johnson Southwood 1.53
Jill rross K. C. I. 1.44
Kris iurden Branttord C.!. 1.39
Sy1va Malgadey Cameron 1.39
Mary Ann Matohske Valley H. 1.39



JUNIOR.

t400METRES

NAME SCHOOL TIME

Barb Bishop Centennial 58.0Dianne Hérron North Park 61.3Roohefle Campbell Bishop Macdonnell 63.4Rina Elevering 3. F. Ross 63.45Kathy Staflo Southwood 65.1Gwen Riddell Grey Highlands 65.35
HURDLE3 JUNIOR FINALS

Sylvia Maigadey C. H. C. I. 12.6 (Ties Record)Cathy Shaefer C. H. C. I. 13.0Jean Dietrich 3. 0. I. 13.1Sharon Voigt Eaatwood C. 1. 13.2Katie it’agi Brantford C. I. 13.3Rina Klévering 3. F. Ross 13.4

800 METRES

Elaine McCréa Paris D.H.S. 2:29.0 RecordKathy Lainson Pta’is 0.11.3. 2:30.0,—Iary Ellen Samion Southwood 3.3. 2;32.05‘a-iieinke Röiflhar Lt Grey Highlands 2:32.35Laura HuftàkCr Brantford 0.1. 2:34.8Deb Bletch 3. 0. 3. S. 2:38.6

200 METRES

Barb Bishøp Centennial 25.45 RecordDianne Pérrzn North Park 26.10Karen Johnton Southwood 26.15Chris flaffirty Forest HeIghts 27.7Rachellé Cizpbefl Bishop MacDonnell 27.8Susan Mendch Brantford C. I. 27.9

100 METREJ

Karen Jcanaon Southwood 3.3. 12.7Laurie 3l&ok Southood 8.3. 12.8Barb M’Dougul•l Eastwood 13.0Sharor Mólaughlin Grey Highlands 13.1Toni ilev’ Branttord C.I. 13.2Chris Rafferty Forest Heights 13.6
gi METRES

Kthy LaiñsOn Paris D.H.S. 5:21.5 Record
QeLie

Reihhardt Grey Highlands 5:26.1
raise Taylor Bliaenle 5:43.1Se Stewart Gait C. I. 5:51.0Debbie Bayer St. David’s 5.51.8

Lfnda Waugh J. F. Ross 5.57.4



RELAY

Southwood 53.0
North Perk 53.0
Centennial 54.1
Brantford C.I. 54.3
Grey Highlands 54.
Orangeville 548

JUNIOR



S E N I C, R

Ioo METRES

Name

Marg MacGowan Waterrord .6.i — Peco I
Mary O’Nejj North Park 63.2
Karen Heinricths Va1t 11e,ghis 64 JI5
Dorthy Blaxley Glenvle;r Park 65.3
Wendy Kraska Branttord 0.1. t6 .2
Susan Ross Soutiwoc;d 6.3. c’7.25

HURDLES

Linda Boekmaster P.11.0.2. ‘.3.4
Marilyn Bouma Weit HL.1 8.3. 1.3.5
Isabella Wein St. Nav”’L. :3.6
Marian McNeil Paul1n jO1fl:SOfl 3.7
Kathy Sekeral: Southwc’vd 8:3.
Karen Brehm West Hill 6.3.

800 METRES

Mary ONejl North Park 2.?8.6 — N Fe;ard

Donalow Langdon Grey Highlands 2.33. B
Wendy Kraska Brantfo•d C. C.
Dagmar ‘;eznap Sout hwcod 8.3. . 311 .75
Barb Riddell Grey 1ig.’.nds 2.3b .5
Lee Ann McFadden Pergus

200METRES

Linda McIntyre Grey Highl&nds .75
Caroline Hebble—Thwalte So’thw’od LLS. 77 .
Ellis Weller Dejh±

- .3
Chris Could Sincze
Cathy Toth J.F.fwu .7.7
Debbie Buch PanE U 28.

100 METRES

Arg M&cGowan Waterfc:.d Li.9 —

CarolIne Hebhle—Thwait,e Sothwcnd A3 0
Ellis Weller Delhi D..S.H. 131
Nancy Ferguson Worth Fa:vc 13.2
Mary Ann Stoc:ki&’ WaterloQ Oxford 13.35
Karen Brehm West HiU C.I. .13.5

Senics’ 1500 1etrea

• D. Cejnar Southwcod 5:35.3 — Re ;rO
Barb Riddell Grey Hi?i1nnds 5:35.14

Donalow Langdon Grey i-Jibiands 3:i6.7
Bonnie MoLeod West HI1 3:511.7
Karen Rector Eastwocct 3:01.tl
Pat Tittle KICIl. ii:19.4



SHOT PUt

.3 E 1. 1 0

Name School Dl stence

Connie O’Ne1t
P€it Sneeie
Dorothy Vn Zori
Eleanor Bibbey
Karen Roth
Barb Mayer

tterio. C. I.
Sh I.burne
Port Loier C.
Centennia L
Etnira
Port Dovei

Q. 3m.
• 2 tm.

°. 1 !si,

8.71m.
5.7Jm.
8,64rn.

Ce thy Cook
CaroL Mosher
Ota Vujoii
Sharon Naunnnn
Heath.r Cunningham
Cr155 Welts

DISCUS

Sttween L.H.S.
WeUer too Orford
kz;er1oo Qxi.’or’
St, Nary’s
Forest heights
Paris FOI.S.

3t.lIa. F.ecord
32. 54m.
3 ., 59m.
28
28.60w.
26.q:3rn.

Nerg Uhtig
DebbIe Buck
ELeanor Fibby
Teresa ‘utteri,j
Carol. Masher
Lynn Lazowski

Weilcerton £.SS.
Paris E.S.S.
Cent ennia I
Brntfore C.I.
Water too Oxford
Watert’od t,S.S.

30.523w.
30.13 m0
29.27 ‘i.
27 315m.
25.22 ‘n.
2536 m.

HiGH .)UMP

Jacqui Crone
Marian McNeiL
Etida Shiry
Connie ONelL
Daar Cejt-ier
Nary lunt

LONG JUMP

Port Lover
Isu Line Johnson
Brcntford
Water Ion
Sot thwod
K. C. I.

t0 50n.
I. 4°m.
li.L%5
1.3°m.

3°rn.

139m0

Marg MoCowan
ConDñe ONeiL
Connie Scartz
Narg O’Neit
Chris CouLd
Cathy Toth

Waterford
Water Lot
Water bc Oxford
North Ptrft
Si’coe

527 m0 Eecord
L0820m0
4 nc

4,. 53 irn..
45O 3m0

JAVELIN

J. F. ‘-088



It •

w.-tsY

5%O
GLen’;jew Parc 5143
North .?n’k 54.8
Southw)’.,cl 54.9
Br&ntf’nd C010 55.45
John £jet’enbske: 56.1


